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Print Patron Driven Acquisitions Background 

Project began February 14, 2012. 

Description of Profile (bibliographic records added to I-Share Union Catalog): 

Subjects: Humanities, Social Sciences, Sciences (Sciences added 12/2012) 
Publication Date: January 2010 and newer (2010 imprints added 1/2013) 

New bibliographic records are added weekly 

What are we buying (Print PDA Project)? 

Money Spent: $139,844: Average cost per PDA book purchased: $50.98 

2743 Books Purchased 

56.6% books requested within 3 months of publication date (1553 books) 
43.4% books requested after 3 months of publication date (1190 books) 

48.5% of items purchased are only available in print (1331 books) 

Print PDA books purchased, broken down by LC Subject Class: 

A	
  –	
  General	
  Works	
   2	
  
B	
  -­‐	
  Philosophy,	
  Psychology,	
  Religion	
   233	
  
C	
  -­‐	
  Auxiliary	
  Sciences	
  of	
  History	
   25	
  
D	
  -­‐	
  World	
  History	
  and	
  History	
  of	
  Europe,	
  Asia,	
  Africa,	
  Australia,	
  New	
  Zealand,	
  Etc.	
   188	
  
E	
  -­‐	
  History,	
  North	
  America	
   95	
  
F	
  -­‐	
  History,	
  Western	
  Hemisphere	
   78	
  
G	
  -­‐	
  Geography,	
  Anthropology,	
  Recreation	
   83	
  
H	
  -­‐	
  Social	
  Sciences	
   419	
  
J	
  -­‐	
  Political	
  Science	
   109	
  
K	
  –	
  Law	
   1	
  
L	
  –	
  Education	
   54	
  
M	
  -­‐	
  Literature	
  of	
  Music	
   78	
  
N	
  -­‐	
  Fine	
  Arts	
   193	
  
P	
  -­‐	
  Language	
  and	
  Literature	
   840	
  
Q	
  –	
  Science	
   68	
  
R	
  –	
  Medicine	
   81	
  
S	
  –	
  Agriculture	
   18	
  
T	
  –	
  Technology	
   141	
  
U	
  –	
  Military	
  Science	
   8	
  

V	
  –	
  Naval	
  Science	
   6	
  
Z	
  -­‐	
  Bibliography,	
  Library	
  Science,	
  Information	
  Resources	
   20	
  



Number of Print Items Purchased by Month 

	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
   2015	
  
January	
   	
   105	
   140	
   142	
  
February	
   53	
   70	
   65	
   128	
  
March	
   46	
   92	
   71	
   	
  
April	
   39	
   67	
   82	
   	
  
May	
   43	
   48	
   61	
   	
  
June	
   35	
   35	
   55	
   	
  
July	
   66	
   70	
   96	
   	
  

August	
   48	
   102	
   86	
   	
  
September	
   42	
   89	
   105	
   	
  
October	
   66	
   114	
   95	
   	
  
November	
   58	
   60	
   77	
   	
  
December	
   45	
   41	
   66	
   	
  

 
Who is requesting Print PDA items? 

81 I-Share libraries have had patrons request PDA books 

 

 

 

 

eBook Print Patron Driven Acquisitions Background 

Project “live” to users on May 6, 2014. Vendor EBL. 

Description of Profile (bibliographic records added to I-Share Union Catalog): 

Subjects: Humanities, Social Sciences 
Imprints from: Bloomsbury	
  Academic;	
  CABI;	
  Diplomica;	
  Edinburgh	
  University	
  Press;	
  Guilford	
  
Publications,	
  Inc.;	
  Indiana	
  University	
  Press;	
  Jessica	
  Kingsley	
  Publishers;	
  John	
  Benjamins	
  
Publishing	
  Company;	
  McFarland	
  Publishers;	
  McGraw-­‐Hill	
  International	
  UK;	
  Morgan	
  &	
  Claypool	
  
Publishers;	
  Princeton	
  University	
  Press;	
  Sage	
  Publications;	
  SAGE	
  Publications,	
  Inc.;	
  University	
  of	
  
California	
  Press;	
  University	
  of	
  North	
  Carolina	
  Press;	
  Wiley,	
  Zed	
  Books,	
  Ltd. 
Publication Date: varies by publisher 

New bibliographic records were added weekly. 



 

Month	
   Browses	
   Loans	
   STL	
  Purchased	
   Books	
  Purchased	
   Amount	
  Spent	
  

May	
   5,957	
   1,238	
   1,246	
   0	
   $14,563.36	
  

June	
   6,107	
   1,604	
   1,562	
   15	
   $27,532.41	
  

July	
   7,870	
   2,075	
   1,971	
   29	
   $37,069.78	
  

August	
   8,505	
   2,153	
   1,969	
   58	
   $49,512.92	
  

September	
   16,522	
   3,817	
   2,986	
   387	
   $128,758.50	
  

October	
   22,357	
   4,815	
   3,138	
   562	
   $169,640.30	
  

November	
   20,704	
   4,841	
   3,882	
   9	
   $69,176.28	
  

December	
   12,614	
   3,018	
   1,466	
   2,810	
   $386,292.30	
  

January	
   7,345	
   1,782	
   285	
   1	
   $6,098.25	
  

February	
   9,040	
   1,821	
   0	
   5	
   $1,539.26	
  

TOTAL:	
   117,021	
   27,164	
   18,505	
   3,876	
   $890,183.36	
  
 

16,111 books used longer than 20 minutes  ; 15,175 books downloaded 

 

3,858 unique eBook books purchased, broken down by LC Subject Class: 

A	
  –	
  General	
  Works	
   6	
  
B	
  -­‐	
  Philosophy,	
  Psychology,	
  Religion	
   518	
  
C	
  -­‐	
  Auxiliary	
  Sciences	
  of	
  History	
   21	
  
D	
  -­‐	
  World	
  History	
  and	
  History	
  of	
  Europe,	
  Asia,	
  Africa,	
  Australia,	
  New	
  Zealand,	
  Etc.	
   299	
  
E	
  -­‐	
  History,	
  North	
  America	
   148	
  
F	
  -­‐	
  History,	
  Western	
  Hemisphere	
   107	
  
G	
  -­‐	
  Geography,	
  Anthropology,	
  Recreation	
   165	
  
H	
  -­‐	
  Social	
  Sciences	
   995	
  
J	
  -­‐	
  Political	
  Science	
   151	
  
K	
  –	
  Law	
   2	
  
L	
  –	
  Education	
   341	
  
M	
  –Literature	
  of	
  Music	
   145	
  
N	
  -­‐	
  Fine	
  Arts	
   63	
  
P	
  -­‐	
  Language	
  and	
  Literature	
   635	
  
Q	
  –	
  Science	
   32	
  
R	
  –	
  Medicine	
   170	
  
S	
  –	
  Agriculture	
   4	
  
T	
  –	
  Technology	
   53	
  
U	
  –	
  Military	
  Science	
   1	
  

V	
  –	
  Navel	
  Science	
   2	
  
Z	
  -­‐	
  Bibliography,	
  Library	
  Science,	
  Information	
  Resources	
   19	
  

 

Who is using CARLI eBooks? 

115 Governing Members have had patrons access (browse/borrow) a book 


